Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 140480					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5								
1.	А.	Name of conveying party: BRANDT, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.	A.	DE LA CORPO 2 OLIV	RATION	MS AMERICAS
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name		В.	Additiona		dress(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
4.	B. A.	Execution Date: March 23, 1 Patent Application No. 07/463,			В.	Patent No	o. <u>5,068,519</u>	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.	C. Title of Application: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff				7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
	A	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-	20-4850 -6400	8.			rpayment or char t number 15-04	rge any underpayment to 61.
9.	To original Jan		n No. 27,075 1 No. 51,122	on is ti	we and		and any attached February 10, 200	

Form 61
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Wisconsin
11/96
RECRIVET

ARTICLES OF MERGER

MAR 2 6 1998

Domestic Stock (For Profit) Corporation

WISCONSIN DFI

Foreign (Licensed or Nonlicensed) Corporation

These Articles of Merger are executed by the undersigned pursuant to Sections 180.1105 and 180.1107 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law:

I. The name(s) and respective state(s) of incorporation of the merging (non-surviving) corporation(s) is/are:

Brandt, Inc. - Wisconsin

II. The name (prior to any change effected by the merger) and state of incorporation of the surviving corporation is:

De La Rue Systems Americas Corporation - Massachusetts

- III. The adopted Plan of Merger (the "Plan") is attached as Exhibit A.
- IV. The Plan was approved by each foreign corporation that is a party to the merger, in accordance with the laws of the state under which it was incorporated.
- V. The Plan was approved by each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger in accordance with (s. 180.1103) or (s. 180.1104), Wis. Stat. (Delete one.)

Executed by the surviving corporation on behalf of all parties to the merger on this _______day of _______, 1998.

DE LA RUE SYSTEMS AMERICAS CORPORATION

(Seal)

Joseph Patten - Presider
Name and Title)

MAR 27 1998

STATE OF WISCONSIN

This document drafted by: Adolph A. Romei

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FEES AND INSTRUCTIONS

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 04-2434081

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 39-0179510

on the territory

e Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF *COMSOLIDATEONY *MERGER (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

order edited	easing of the	ef managing. of ess	opering/
MEXICE SERVICE	M / "merger	of egg	1

E /30	De	La	Rue	Syster	ns.	Amer	icas	
ン	2	Mag	sach	usetts	cc	rpor	atio	n

Rue Systems Americas Corporation



Brandt, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation

the constituent corporations, into

De La Rue Systems Americas Corporation

*xnewscoppositions/ *one of the constituent corporations organized under the laws of: Massachusetts

The undersigned officers of each of the constituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:

- 1. An agreement of **constitutions/ *merger has been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79, and will be kept as provided by Subsection (c) thereof. The 'resultings/k surviving corporation will furnish a copy of said agreement to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a stockholder of any constituent corporation, upon written request and without charge.
- a min sepaga silala a a a 2. The effective date of the *consolidation:x *merger determined pursuant to the agreement of *consolidation:x *merger shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is desired, specify such date which shall not be more than thirty days after the date of filing: The effective date shall be March 31, 1998

3. (For a merger)

"The following amendments to the Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected pursuant to the agreement of merger:

NONE

المؤدا فينتري بالمتعارضة المهدري

(For a consolidation)

(a) The purpose of the resulting corporation is to engage in the following business activities:

C.

٧į

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate *Defete the inapplicable words. 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet as long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

(MASS. - 1676 - 9/25/95)

		•		
b) The name, residential address	and post office address of eac	h director and offic	er of the Azzminng / "survivin	E corboration is
	pestdential ADD	RESS	308 29th Street, NE	ESS
NAME President: Joseph P. Patter		e na	Cedar Rapids, Iowa	52402
reasurer: Tullio Gatti	A200 Innerree Court	σφ*•	308 29th Street, NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa	52402
Clerk: Kathleen A. Kleima	Naperville, Illinois n 3602 River Ridge Co	ourt, NE	308 29th Street, NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa	52402
Directors: Joseph P. Patte	- 7408 Rerkehire Driv	re NE	308 29th Street, NE	52402
	Cedar Rapids, Iowa 4300 Lonetree Court	52402 t	308 29th Street, NE	
Tullio Gatti	Nameruille, Illinos	s 60564	Cedar Rapids, Iowa 308 29th Street, NE	
Haydn J. Abbot	t 54 The Mount Leathe Surrey KT22 9EA	erhead England	Cedar Rapids, Iowa	52402
٠	The state of the s	* ** ** ***	*, ***	•
	<i>\</i>	Section 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	X ()	
(c) The fiscal year end (i.e. tax	vent) of the breidings "survi	ving corporation sh	all end on the last day of the	month of:
(c) The fiscal year end (i.e. mx.)	yeary or use same same same same same same same sa	* 1	ry konstiring corporation is:	
March (d) The name and business add	ress of the resident agent, if at	ny, of the resulting	Tr. 201 ALAIM COLPOTITION IN	2
or Corporation	Systems	-0166	29	atvii te
Item 5 below may be deleted	s is the resulting/surviving	corporation is or	ganized under the laws of	Massachusetts
5. The *nosukings/ *surviving con	In the resulting	•		
in the Commonwealth of Massa accept service of process in an provided in Chapter 181.	y action for the chaptering	4		
FOR MASSACHUSETTS COR	PORATIONS	_	D Eretome Amel	eiras Corpor
The undersigned *President /	Wise Presiders and "Clerk /KA	is section of \mathbb{T}	e La Rue Systems ame.	gercement of
The undersigned *President / a corporation organized under	the laws of Massachusetts, fur	ther state under the	ed duly approved in the mans	ner required by
* convenied shorter/ * merger has be	een any executed on perim or	Such corporation a	no omy approxim	-
General Laws, Chapter 156B, S	ection 78.			•
- JANA A		Josep	oh P. Patten , Presiden	f \ xxieshhesioc
	// // :-		and the second of the second o	
Basel	in / Dleimen	Kath.	Leen A. Kle , *Clerk	() Bezzisterin Cir
FOR CORPORATIONS ORGA	ANIZED IN A STATE OTHER	THAN MASSACH	USETTS	at T il
	444 444 444	and th As	sistant Secretary	• 1,15
The undersigned, † Presid	lent		_	fest
of Brandt, Inc.			, a corporation organize	
***	further state 1	under the penalties	of perjury that the agreement	of assumptions
Wisconsin				, , ,
*merger has been duly adopte	ed by such corporation in the r	manner required b)	The laws of	
		A Shall	1/1/2	***
*Delete the inapplicable words. typevify the afficer having pancers to those of the president or vice pr		Moseph	P. Watten, President	0 - "
corporation organized under Gen	e and duties curresponding	++ Clace	when I Hend	rellia
to the clerk or assistant clerk of su	ch a Massachusetts curparation.	Jacquelan	e L. Gimberline, Assi	stant Secret
(MASS 1676)		•	DATENT	·

.

. . . .

I, Jackie Gimberline, Assistant Secretary of Brandt, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, hereby certify, as such Secretary, that the Agreement of Merger to which this Certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of said corporation and having been signed on behalf of De La Rue Systems Americas Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, was duly adopted pursuant to Section 180.1103 of the Wisconsin General Business Corporation Law by the unanimous written consent of the sole stockholder of the corporation holding all of the shares issued and outstanding which Agreement of Merger was thereby adopted as the act of the stockholder of said Brandt, Inc., and the duly adopted agreement and act of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand this 23rd day of March, 1998.

Jackie Gimberline, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED

MAR 2 7 1998

DEPARTMENT OF

REEL: 022238 FRAME: 0926